




Summary of Changes 
SJCOG Administrative Modification Number 1

Existing
/ New

CTIPS ID PROJECT TITLE DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE  Phase
CTIPS Fund 

Type
PRIOR

CTIPS Amt.
CURRENT
CTIPS Amt.

FFY
Financial Table Fund 

Source
Net

Increase/Decre
ase

Total
Project Cost 
Change

% Comments

STP Enhancement 400,000 524,000 12/13
STIP Prior ‐ 

Transportation 
Enhancement

$124,000

Local Funds 55,000 71,000 12/13 Local $16,000

Remove one project and its corresponding funding from 
an existing grouped project since it was obligated in FY 
2011/12, during the prior FTIP/FSTIP (2011 FTIP/FSTIP)

RSTP 312,000 0 12/13 RSTP ($312,000)

Sum of Net Change by Federal Fiscal Year and Fund Source 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Totals

TE $124,000 $124,000
Local Funds $16,000 $16,000

RSTP ($312,000) ($312,000)
Total ($172,000) ($172,000)

Add one project to an existing grouped project listing

CON
Grouped Projects for Transportation 

Enhancement
21200000554Existing ($172,000) ‐2% Updated backup listing to grouped project is attached



(Dollars in Whole)

San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Local Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

10

San Joaquin County

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

212-0000-0554

CTIPS ID:

WIL RIDDER 235-0600PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for Transportation Enhancement (Projects are consistent

with 40 CFR Part 93.126, Exempt tables 2 and 3, TE Activities (except

rehabilitation and operation of historic transportation buildings, structures or

facilities))

Various AgenciesIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

SJ11-STTE

(209)

Transportation enhancement activities.

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv: 12/17/2012

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

 8

 7

 6

 5

 4

 3

 1

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - New Project

 9 Adoption - Carry Over

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

 36

 32

 22

 19

 18

 13

  7

        112,000

        112,000

      4,631,000

      4,683,000

      5,213,000

      5,213,000

      4,901,000

      4,953,000

      5,518,000

      5,202,000

 2

SKAUR

SKAUR

SKAUR

SKAUR

SKAUR

SKAUR

SKAUR

SKAUR

AZEPEDA

09/11/2012

07/24/2012

03/30/2012

03/02/2012

02/29/2012

11/08/2011

06/30/2011

07/22/2010

12/17/2012

Official Date

      7,397,000

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

• Fund Type: STP Enhancement

• Fund Source 1 of 3

16/17 17/18

TOTAL• Funding Agency:

PE

  1,424,000     400,000   1,195,000   1,190,000   1,124,000

  1,424,000     400,000   1,195,000   1,190,000   1,124,000

• RIP  -

  5,333,000

  5,333,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

• Fund Type: City Funds

• Fund Source 2 of 3

16/17 17/18

TOTAL• Funding Agency:

PE

    239,000      55,000     515,872     470,872     470,872

    239,000      55,000     515,872     470,872     470,872

• Local Funds  -

  1,751,616

  1,751,616

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

• Fund Type: STP Local

• Fund Source 3 of 3

16/17 17/18

TOTAL• Funding Agency:

PE

    312,000

    312,000

• RSTP  -

    312,000

    312,000

Project Total PRIOR

PE                       

TOTAL

                                                                             

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                                                                                                            

CON   1,663,000     767,000   1,710,872   1,660,872   1,594,872                                    7,396,616

TOTAL   1,663,000     767,000   1,710,872   1,660,872   1,594,872                                    7,396,616

******** DFTIP Version 1 - 04/20/2012 ********

******** Version 6 - 03/30/2012 ********

******** Version 5 - 03/02/2012 ********

Toll Credits apply for CON Phase in FFY 11/12. 

******** Version 4 - 02/28/2012 ********

Toll Credits Apply for PE Phase in FFY 11/12. Total Toll Credits $12,846. 

******** Version 3 - 11/08/2011 ********

******** Version 2 - 06/14/2011 ********

******** Version 1 - 04/19/2010 ********

Comments:

12/18/2012Product of CTIPS Page  1

ridder
Text Box
Prior



(Dollars in Whole)

San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Local Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

10

San Joaquin County

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

212-0000-0554

CTIPS ID:

WIL RIDDER 235-0600PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for Transportation Enhancement (Projects are consistent

with 40 CFR Part 93.126, Exempt tables 2 and 3, TE Activities (except

rehabilitation and operation of historic transportation buildings, structures or

facilities))

Various AgenciesIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

SJ11-STTE

(209)

Transportation enhancement activities.

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

 9

 8

 7

 6

 5

 4

 2

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

10 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

 36

 32

 22

 19

 18

 13

  7

  1

        112,000

        112,000

      7,397,000

      4,631,000

      4,683,000

      5,213,000

      5,213,000

      4,901,000

      4,953,000

      5,518,000

 3

AZEPEDA

SKAUR

SKAUR

SKAUR

SKAUR

SKAUR

SKAUR

SKAUR

WRIDDER

12/17/2012

09/11/2012

07/24/2012

03/30/2012

03/02/2012

02/29/2012

11/08/2011

06/30/2011

12/19/2012

Official Date

      7,085,000

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

• Fund Type: STP Enhancement

• Fund Source 1 of 3

16/17 17/18

TOTAL• Funding Agency:

PE

  1,300,000     400,000   1,195,000   1,190,000   1,124,000

  1,300,000     400,000   1,195,000   1,190,000   1,124,000

• RIP  -

  5,209,000

  5,209,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

• Fund Type: City Funds

• Fund Source 2 of 3

16/17 17/18

TOTAL• Funding Agency:

PE

    223,000      71,000     515,872     470,872     470,872

    223,000      71,000     515,872     470,872     470,872

• Local Funds  -

  1,751,616

  1,751,616

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

• Fund Type: STP Enhancement

• Fund Source 3 of 3

16/17 17/18

TOTAL• Funding Agency:

PE

    124,000

    124,000

• RIP Prior  -

    124,000

    124,000

Project Total PRIOR

PE                       

TOTAL

                                                                             

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                                                                                                            

CON   1,523,000     595,000   1,710,872   1,660,872   1,594,872                                    7,084,616

TOTAL   1,523,000     595,000   1,710,872   1,660,872   1,594,872                                    7,084,616

******** Version 10 - 12/18/2012 ********

******** DFTIP Version 1 - 04/20/2012 ********

******** Version 6 - 03/30/2012 ********

******** Version 5 - 03/02/2012 ********

Toll Credits apply for CON Phase in FFY 11/12. 

******** Version 4 - 02/28/2012 ********

Toll Credits Apply for PE Phase in FFY 11/12. Total Toll Credits $12,846. 

******** Version 3 - 11/08/2011 ********

******** Version 2 - 06/14/2011 ********

******** Version 1 - 04/19/2010 ********

Comments:

12/19/2012Product of CTIPS Page  1

ridder
Text Box
Amendment #1
1. Add $124,000 in FFY 12/13 in RIP-TE Prior.
2. Add $16,000 in FFY 12/13 in Local Funds.
3. Delete $312,000 in FFY 12/13 in RSTP.



FFY 12/13
Project Sponsor Project Title Project Description and Limits Phase RIP-TE- Funds Local Funds Project Cost 

City of Ripon Main St. Phase 2 In Ripon, at Main Street from Acacia Avenue to 
Nourse Street.  Rehab historic downtown, 
through extensive beautification measures which
makes historic Main Street compatible w/current 
construction.   

CON $400,000 $55,000 $455,000

San Joaquin RTD Bus Rapid Transit (BRT) 
Bike Rack Installation

RTD will install 43 decorative bike racks at the 
BRT stops on the Airport Way BRT route, the 
Pacific Ave. BRT route, and the future Hammer 
Lane BRT route.

CON $124,000 $16,000 $140,000

Total $524,000 $71,000 $595,000

FFY 13/14
Project Sponsor Project Title Project Description and Limits Phase RIP-TE- Funds Local Funds Project Cost 

City of Stockton Eldorado St. Phase 2 Street Beautification on Eldorado St. between 
the Calaveras River to Mariposa Ave. 

PE $45,000 $45,000

SJCOG TE Reserves TE Reserves for Transportation Enhancement 
Activities

CON $1,195,000 $470,872 $1,665,872

Total $1,195,000 $515,872 $1,710,872
FY 14/15
Project Sponsor Project Title Project Description and Limits Phase RIP-TE- Funds Local Funds Project Cost 
SJCOG TE Reserves TE Reserves for Transportation Enhancement 

Activities
CON $1,190,000 $470,872 $1,660,872

Total $1,190,000 $470,872 $1,660,872
FY 15/16
Project Sponsor Project Title Project Description and Limits Phase RIP-TE- Funds Local Funds Project Cost 
SJCOG TE Reserves TE Reserves for Transportation Enhancement 

Activities
CON $1,124,000 $470,872 $1,594,872

Total $1,124,000 $470,872 $1,594,872

Grouped Projects for Transportation Enhancement Activities Backup List                                                            
CTIP ID : 212-0000-0554 Last Revision 2013 FTIP




